BIRKDALE ENTERPRISES PTY LTD

Property Investment & Development

Ref:

FAX TRANSMISSION

TO: Australian Stock Exchange

DATE: 14/07/09

COMPANY:

FAX NO: 1300 135638

FROM:

Frank Roach

FAX NO: (08) 9388 0577

COMPANY: Birkdale Enterprises Pty Ltd

TEL NO: (08) 9388 0566

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

SUBJECT: Form 604 – Buru Energy Limited

Attached is a Form 604 dated 14/07/09 advising of an increase in our shareholding in Buru Energy Limited.

Frank Roach

Suite 1 567 Hay Street Daglish Western Australia 6008

Telephone (08) 9388 0566

Facsimile (08) 9388 0577

604 page 1/2 I5July200I

Form 604 Corporations Act 2001

Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme **Buru Energy Limited** ACN/ARSN 130 651 437 1. Details of substantial holder(1) Name Birkdale Enterprises Pty Ltd atft Hay Street Unit Trust ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 060 628 668 There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on 10/07/2009 The previous notice was given to the company on 30/06 /2009 The previous notice was dated

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

30/06 /2009

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
Ordinary shares	Person's votes 16,346,431	Voting Power (5) 10.08%	Person's votes 18,728,152	Voting power (5) 11.55%
			:	

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
29/06/2009	Birkdale Enterprises Pty Ltd atft Hay Street Unit Trust	Purchase of shares on market	\$395,145.40	2,381,721	2,381,721

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Birkdale Enterprises Pty Ltd atft Hay Street Unit Trust	Birkdale Enterprises Pty Ltd atft Hay Street Unit Trust	Birkdale Enterprises Pty Ltd atft Hay Street Unit Trust	owner	18,728,152	18,728,152

		 **************************************	•	
				 i
	i		1	
	·	 		1

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
**	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Na	me	Address
	kdale Enterprises Pty Ltd atft Hay Street Unit	Unit 1 567 Hay Street Daglish Western Australia 6008
Tπ	ıst	
1		

|--|

print name

Michael William Hodgson

capacity Director

sign here

date

ate 14/07 /09